
8.2 

 

CITY OF HAMILTON 
NOTICE OF MOTION 

 
Council: November 13, 2019 

 

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR T. WHITEHEAD......………….…………..………. 
 
Contract Extension - Director, Physician Recruitment 
 
WHEREAS, the Physician Recruitment & Retention Steering Committee is currently 

exploring the best way to fill the Director, Physician Recruitment position at this time;  

WHEREAS, the Director, Physician Recruitment announced their retirement as of 

November 22, 2019 and has now offered to extend their contract to December 17, 2019 

to provide consulting services and to facilitate the training of the temporary Physician 

Recruitment Coordinator; and 

WHEREAS, there is a need to temporarily replace (for maternity leave) the Physician 

Recruitment Coordinator position; 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: 

(a) That the Executive Director, Human Resources be directed to facilitate the hiring of 

a temporary Physician Recruitment Coordinator; and 

 

(b) That the current Director, Physician Recruitment’s contract be extended from 

November 23, 2019 to December 17, 2019 to provide consulting services during the 

temporary Physician Recruitment Coordinator’s transition period. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


